Inferences on Strength and Ductility
of High Performance Concrete Mixed
with Steel and Macro-synthetic Fibres
S. Syed Ibrahim and S. Kandasamy
1 Introduction
Fibre-reinforced concrete (FRC) is often known as a type of high-performance
concrete, in which short, discrete fibres effectively arrest/control the formation and
propagation of structural cracks (right from pre-cracking to post-cracking stages) [1–

Table 3 Details of concrete
mix Material Quantity Unit
Cement 354 kg/m3
Fine aggregate 710 kg/m3
Coarse aggregate 1190 kg/m3
Water 177 kg/m3
Superplasticizer 1.77 kg/m3
Slump 100 mm
Inferences on Strength and Ductility of High Performance Concrete … 471
Table 4 Details of HFRC specimens
S. No. Specimen ID Fibre volume fraction,
Vf (%)
Fibre proportion
Steel (%) Polyolefin (%)
1 HC0-S0P0 0 0 0
2 HC0.5-S100P0 0.5 100 0
3 HC0.5-S80P20 80 20
4 HC0.5-S70P30 70 30
5 HC0.5-S60P40 60 40
6 HC0.5-S50P50 50 50
7 HC1.0-S100P0 1.0 100 0
8 HC1.0-S80P20 80 20
9 HC1.0-S70P30 70 30
10 HC1.0-S60P40 60 40
11 HC1.0-S50P50 50 50
12 HC1.5-S100P0 1.5 100 0
13 HC1.5-S80P20 80 20
14 HC1.5-S70P30 70 30
15 HC1.5-S60P40 60 40
16 HC1.5-S50P50 50 50
2.3 Testing of Specimens
According to IS 516 [12], compression test on the cylindrical specimens was carried
out with an extensometer to measure the deformation in concrete at equal intervals
of loadings. The splitting tensile test was carried out on the cylinder specimens as